Portfolio Business between interest earned on bond collateral mortgage assets and interest paid on long term debt collateralized by mortgage
assets.

The Company has performed various sensitivity analyses that quantify the net financial impact of changes in interest rates on its interest
rate-sensitive assets, liabilities and commitments. These analyses presume an instantaneous parallel shift of the yield curve. Various techniques
are employed to value the underlying financial instruments and rely upon a number of critical assumptions. The scenarios presented are
illustrative. Actual experience may differ materially from the estimated amounts presented for each scenario. To the extent that yield curve shifts
are non-parallel and to the extent that actual variations in significant assumptions differ from those applied for purposes of the valuations, the
resultant valuations can also be expected to vary. Such variances may prove material.

20

Edgar Filing: CF Industries Holdings, Inc. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 36

If Interest Rates Were To

September 30, 2002 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

100 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

Interest-earning assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,650 $ 11,650 $ 11,650 $ 11,650 $ 11,650 $ 11,650
Accounts receivable mortgage
originations(1) 243,929 243,929 243,463 244,384 242,083 244,717
Bond collateral and real estate
owned (net) 305,682 315,924 315,052 316,801 314,313 317,685
Derivatives(1) 2,097 2,097 2,762 1,540 3,495 642
Retained interest in securitization 458 458 458 458 458 458
Total interest-earning assets $ 563,816 $ 574,058 $ 573,385 $ 574,833 $ 571,999 $ 575,152

Interest-bearing liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 255,890 $ 255,890 $ 255,890 $ 255,890 $ 255,890 $ 255,890
Long-term debt, net 273,016 273,016 273,016 273,016 273,016 273,016
Due to affiliate 2,049 2,049 2,049 2,049 2,049 2,049
Total interest-bearing liabilities $ 530,955 $ 530,955 $ 530,955 $ 530,955 $ 530,955 $ 530,955

Effect on equity $ 32,861 $ 43,103 $ 42,430 $ 43,878 $ 41,044 $ 44,197

If Interest Rates Were To

September 30, 2001 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

100 Basis Points
Estimated Fair Value

Interest-earning assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945 $ 10,945
Accounts receivable mortgage
originations(1) 38,095 38,161 37,954 38,120 37,872 38,203
Bond collateral and real estate
owned (net) 461,378 475,292 473,883 477,127 471,294 479,192
Derivatives(1) 926 926 1,060 1,080 1,079 759
Retained interest in securitization 1,589 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582 1,582
Due from affiliate 159 159 159 159 159 159
Total interest-earning assets $ 513,085 $ 527,065 $ 525,583 $ 529,013 $ 522,931 $ 530,840

Interest-bearing liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265 $ 35,265
Long-term debt, net 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349 422,349
Due to affiliate 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786 1,786
Total interest-bearing liabilities $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400 $ 459,400

Effect on equity $ 53,685 $ 67,665 $ 66,183 $ 69,613 $ 63,531 $ 71,440

(1)  Mortgage loans held for sale and derivative financial instruments are extremely sensitive to short term interest rate movements.  Forward
commitments and options and  options on treasury futures (i.e. puts and calls) are utilized to mitigate potential declines in the value of loans
subject to rate lock commitments and uncommitted loans held for sale (collectively the loan pipeline) caused by increases in interest rates.
Typically, interest rate exposure on any given rate lock or mortgage loan is less than 30 days.  Evaluating these assets on a scale to longer-term

Edgar Filing: CF Industries Holdings, Inc. - Form 4